

Edwin Binney Family Photographs

NMAH.AC.1491
Archives Center Staff
2020

Archives Center, National Museum of American History P.O. Box 37012

Suite 1100, MRC 601

Washington, D.C. 20013-7012

Business Number: Phone: 202-633-3270

Fax Number: Fax: 202-786-2453

archivescenter@si.edu

https://americanhistory.si.edu/archives

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	1
Administrative Information	1
Content Description	2
Arrangement	2
Names and Subjects	2
Container Listing	3

Collection Overview

Repository: Archives Center, National Museum of American History

Title: Edwin Binney Family Photographs

Date: 1854-1960

(bulk 1900-1930)

Identifier: NMAH.AC.1491

Source: Leachman, Kristin B. (Donor)

Taylor, Heather Kitchel (Donor)

Extent: 0.15 Cubic feet (1 box)

Language: English .

Summary: Family and work photographs of Edwin Binney, co-founder of Binney

and Smith, Inc., makers of Crayola crayons.

The collection documents Edwin Binney and family members through

photographs.

Administrative Information

Acquisition Information

Collection donated to the Archives Center by Kristin Binney Leachman and Heather Kitchel Taylor in July 2020.

Related Materials

Materials in the Archives Center

Binney & Smith, Inc. Records, NMAH.AC.0624

Processing Information

Collection processed by Alison Oswald, archivist, 2021.

Preferred Citation

Edwin Binney Family Photographs, Archives Center, National Museum of American History

Restrictions

Collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Collection items available for reproduction, but the Archives Center makes no guarantees concerning copyright restrictions. Other intellectual property rights may apply. Archives Center cost-recovery and use fees may apply when requesting reproductions.

Content Description

The collection includes black-and-white photographs and negatives of Edwin Binney, Alice Stead Binney, Joseph Binney, William Henry Stead, Annie Eliza Conklin, Dorothy Binney, Barbara Kitchel, Elnora 'Happy Kitchel, Allan F. Kitchel, Jr., Douglas B. Kitchel, and Edwin "June" Binney, Jr. Other photographs depict various Binney Family homes--"Binneywood" (North Carolina), South Beach, Connecticut, and "Floridia," Ft. Pierce, Flordia; interior office images, and the Binney & Smith exhibit at the Pan American Expo, 1901.

Arrangement

The collection is arranged into one series.

Names and Subject Terms

This collection is indexed in the online catalog of the Smithsonian Institution under the following terms:

Subjects:

Binney, Edwin Pan American Exposition Photographs

Names:

Binney, Alice Stead Binney, Joseph Walker , 1836-1898 Kitchel, Helen Binney, 1890-Leachman, Kristin B. Stead, William Henry , 1846-1920 Taylor, Heather Kitchel

Container Listing

Box 1, Folder 1	Joseph Walker Binney, 1854
Box 1, Folder 1	Joseph Walker Binney and Anna Eliza Conklin Binney, 1864
Box 1, Folder 1	Edwin Binney and Anna Eliza Conklin Binney, 1864
Box 1, Folder 2	Edwin Binney, at office desk, undated
Box 1, Folder 2	Edwin and Alice Binney at Binney Park, 1931
Box 1, Folder 2	Edwin and Alice Binney, 1912 Notes: Image of Edwin Binney holding granddaughter "Bobbie" and Alice Binney holding granddaughter "Happy."
Box 1, Folder 3	Helen Binney, 1899
Box 1, Folder 4	Alice Stead Binney, 1960, undated
Box 1, Folder 5	Edwin "June" Binney, Jr., undated
Box 1, Folder 6	Helen Binney Kitchel, 1918, 1942
Box 1, Folder 6	Allan F. Kitchel, 1916, undated
Box 1, Folder 7	Barbara Kitchel, Elnore "Happy" Kitchel, Allan F. Kitchel, Douglas B. Kitchel, undated
Box 1, Folder 8	Stead Family, undated
Box 1, Folder 9	William Henry Stead, undated Notes: William Henry Stead (1846-1920). Father of Alice Stead Binney and John Stead who became President of Binney and Smith. William Stead worked as Head of General Operations at Binney and Smith, Easton, Pennsylvania.
Box 1, Folder 10	Binney & Smith Company at the Pan American Exposition, 1901
Box 1, Folder 11	Rocklyn, Connecticut, undated
Box 1, Folder 11	Binneywood, Carthage, North Carolina, undated
Box 1, Folder 11	Florindia, Fort Pierce, Florida, undated
Box 1, Folder 11	Old Rocklyn, Sound Beach, Connecticut, undated
Box 1, Folder 11	Binney & Smith Chalk Mine, Carthage, North Carolina, undated

Box 1, Folder 12	Binney & Smith, employees at office (interior office views), undated Notes: Includes image of C. Harold Smith (1860-1931), co-founder of Binney & Smith.
Box 1, Folder 13	"Mr. Binney As I Knew Him" by Marie C. Falco, 1941